BF15U2-3711
THIS COPYRIGHTED DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF GLENAIR, INC. AND IS FURNISHED ON THE CONDITION THAT IT IS NOT TO
BE DISCLOSED, REPRODUCED IN WHOLE OR IN PART, OR USED TO SOLICIT QUOTATIONS FROM COMPETITIVE SOURCES, OR USED
FOR MANUFACTURE BY ANYONE OTHER THAN GLENAIR, INC. WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM GLENAIR, INC. THE INFORMATION
HEREIN HAS BEEN DEVELOPED AT GLENAIR'S EXPENSE AND MAY BE USED FOR ENGINEERING EVALUATION AND INCORPORATION
INTO TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS WHICH SPECIFY PROCUREMENT OF PRODUCTS FROM GLENAIR, INC.
050-367
PRODUCT BRIEF

applications.  They can be incorporated into 38999 and other harsh environment
connectors.
HOW TO ORDER Table 1     Part Number Options
 Part Number Description
 050-367-1-T HD-SDI Transmitter
 050-367-1-R HD-SDI Receiver
 050-367-T 3G-SDI Transmitter
 050-367-R 3G-SDI Receiver
KEY FEATURES/BENEFITS
 SMPTE EG 34:2004 Compliant to Pathological
Conditions CASE 1, CASE 2 and CASE 3.
 SMPTE ST 297:2015   (3G-SDI & HD-SDI)
 SMPTE 424 Compliant (3G-SDI)
 SMPTE 292 Compliant (HD-SDI)
 SFP Compatible Electrical Input signal levels
 850nm VCSEL support 3G-SDI & HD-SDI
 Industry standard CML input and outputs that
make for simple integration on customer host PCB
 Front-release, front-insert, front-removable
 Fits size 8 quadrax cavity for  ARINC 600
 Solutions available in 38999 style connectors
 -40°C to +85°C Operating Case Temperature
 Evaluation fixtures available
APPLICATIONS
 Harsh Environment such as: Airborne, Tactical,
Railway, Industrial, Oil and Gas and Shipboard
applications
o SMPTE 3G & HD-SDI Video Applications
©2017 Glenair, Inc. REV: F         US Cage Code 06324      Printed in USA
GLENAIR, INC.    ∙    1211 AIR WAY    ∙    GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497    ∙    TEL: 818-247-6000    ∙    FAX: 818-500-9912
www.glenair.com PAGE 3 of 9 E-mail: sales@glenair.com
  050-367 PRODUCT BRIEF
Size 8 OE Contact, Front Insert/Front Release
3G-SDI and HD-SDI, MMF, 3.3V
Ratings and Specifications – HD-SDI VERSION
Notes:
1. Compliant with SMPTE ST 297: 2015.
2. When connecting the 050-367 receivers to transmitters using short length fibers, use 3dB optical attenuators to prevent receiver overload.
TABLE 2    ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Parameter Symbol Min Typ Max Units Notes
Storage Temperature Ts -55  +100 °C
Supply Voltage Vcc -0.4  3.8 V VccT may not differ by more than
0.5V
TABLE 3    OPERATING CONDITIONS
Parameter Symbol Min Typ Max Units Notes
Operating Temperature, Case Top -40  +85 °C
Supply Voltage Vcc 3.135 3.3 3.465 V
Supply Current Icc  180 200 mA Typical @ +85°C
Power Supply Noise (Peak-Peak) Vcc_ripple   100 mV
TABLE 4    ELECTRO-OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS – TRANSMITTER
Parameter Symbol Min Typ Max Units Notes
Optical Output Power POUT -8 -5 -3 dBm 850nm VCSEL, 1.5Gbps
Extinction Ratio Er 5 10  dB @1.5Gbps
Optical Wavelength λOUT 830 850 860 nm
Spectral Width, rms Δλ   0.85 nm
Relative Intensity Noise RIN   -117 dB/Hz
Timing Jitter TJ   1 UI SMPTE 292, 1.5 Gbps, Color bar
Alignment Jitter AJ   0.2 UI SMPTE 292, 1.5 Gbps, Color bar
Transmitter Differential Input Impedance Zin  100  Ohms DC coupled Internally
Differential Input Voltage Vin_d 250  2200 mVp-p CML, 100 ohm
TABLE 5   ELECTRO-OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS - RECEIVER
Parameter Symbol Min Typ Max Units Notes
Sensitivity, BER 10-12, PRBS 27-1, Er 10 dB PIN  -22 -20 dBm PIN PD @ 1.485 Gbps